# SUBLETTE COUNTY HEALTH

## **Sublette County Hospital District**

Mission: To excel at providing comprehensive health services in Sublette County through efficient, high quality, patient centered care.

Excellence | Compassion | Partnership Trustworthiness | Stewardship | Communication

# Sublette County Hospital District Special Board Meeting Minutes October 9, 2023 at 6:00 pm Marbleton Town Hall

The Sublette County Hospital District Board of Trustees met for a Special Board Meeting at the Marbleton Town Hall on October 9, 2023 at 6:00 p.m. with Tonia Hoffman, Jamison Ziegler, Kenda Tanner, Dave Bell, and Ashli Tatro present. Also present were Mike Hunsaker, Julie Bell, and Dr. Burnett. Darren Hull, Lindsey Bond, and Lena Moeller appeared via Zoom.

At 6:00 p.m., the meeting was called to Order.

## **Executive Session**

At 6:02 p.m., Dave Bell moved, and Ashli Tatro seconded, to go into Executive Session for the purpose of discussing legal and personnel issues. Motion carried.

At 7:26 p.m., the board came out of Executive Session.

Dave Bell moved to make Lindsey Bond a Sublette County Health employee, name her Interim Administrator, and authorize her to have signing authority on all necessary accounts. Kenda Tanner seconded. Motion carried.

## **Adjournment**

Jamison Ziegler moved, and Ashli Tatro seconded, to adjourn at 7:29 p.m. Motion carried.	
Minutes taken by Julie Bell, Executive Assistant.	
Tonia Hoffman, Board Chair	Date